

NOTICE

NOTICE OF PENDING BOND ORDINANCE

The Bond Ordinance published herewith was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey, held on June 24, 2009. It will be further considered for final passage after public hearing thereon at a meeting of said Borough Council to be held at the Municipal Building, 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey, in said Borough on July 15, 2009 at 7:00 o'clock p.m. and during the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of said Bond Ordinance will be made available at the Municipal Clerk's Office to the members of the general public who shall request the same:

Title: Bond Ordinance Amending Bond Ordinance Number 08-2008 Finally Adopted by the

Borough Council of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey on February 27,

2008.

Purpose(s): Amend purposes to include renovation of the water tank located on Observatory

Place.

Appropriation: \$900,000

Bonds/Notes Authorized: \$855,000 Grants (if any) Appropriated: None

Section 20 Costs: \$125,000

Useful Life: 40 years

Dwayne M. Harris, Municipal Clerk

This Notice is published pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:2-17.